_________________General Description
The MAX4501/MAX4502 are single-pole/single-throw
(SPST), low-voltage, single-supply, CMOS analog
switches. The MAX4501 is normally open (NO). The
MAX4502 is normally closed (NC).
These CMOS switches can operate continuously with a
single supply between +2V and +12V. Each switch can
handle Rail-to-Rail® analog signals. The off-leakage

8 SO
8 Plastic DIP
________________Ordering Information
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
*Contact factory for dice specifications.
**Contact factory for availability.
For free samples & the latest literature: http://www.maxim-ic.com, or phone 1-800-998-8800.
For small orders, phone 1-800-835-8769.
MAX4501C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice*
MAX4501EUK-T -40°C to +85°C 5 SOT23-5
MAX4501ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX4501EPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX4501MJA -55°C to +125°C 8 CERDIP**
Rail-to-Rail is a registered trademark of Nippon Motorola, Ltd.
MAX4501EXK-T -40°C to +85°C 5 SC70-5
TOP
MARK
AAAA
—
—
—
AAAA
—
—
—
AAE
M
A
X
4
5
0
1
/M
A
X
4
5
0
2
Low-Voltage, SPST, CMOS Analog Switches
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS—+5V Supply
(V+ = +4.5V to +5.5V, VINH = 2.4V, VINL = 0.8V, TA = TMIN to TMAX, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at TA = +25°C.) (Note 2)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
(Voltages Referenced to GND)
V+ ...........................................................................-0.3V to +13V
Voltage into Any Terminal (Note 1) ..........-0.3V to (V+ + 0.3V) or
±10mA (whichever occurs first)
Continuous Current into Any Terminal..............................±10mA
Peak Current, NO or COM
(pulsed at 1ms, 10% duty cycle)..................................±20mA
ESD per Method 3015.7 ..................................................>2000V
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
5-Pin SC70-5 (derate 2.5mW/°C above +70°C)...........200mW
5-Pin SOT23-5 (derate 7.1mW/°C above +70°C) ........571mW
8-Pin SO (derate 5.88mW/°C above +70°C)................471mW
8-Pin Plastic DIP (derate 9.09mW/°C above +70°C) ...727mW
8-Pin CERDIP (derate 8.00mW/°C above +70°C)........640mW
Operating Temperature Ranges
MAX4501C_ _/MAX4502C_ _ .............................0°C to +70°C
MAX4501E_ _/MAX4502E_ _ ...........................-40°C to +85°C
MAX4501MJA/MAX4502MJA ........................-55°C to +125°C
Storage Temperature Range .............................-65°C to +150°C